## Harman International Industries, Inc.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 1/23/2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing Grantee Code: 2AHPN

Harman International Industries, Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0026894154 Name: Harman International Industries, Inc. Address: 30001, Cabot Drive, Novi, Michigan 48377, USA Contact Person: Pranav Patel Tel.: 12489824017 Email: pranav.patel@harman.com

Sincerely,

Promv.

Harman International Industries, Inc. Pranav Patel